PW PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1
2
3
4
5
6

SN74LV221A-Q1
SCLS692A –OCTOBER 2005–REVISED APRIL 2008 www.ti.com
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
–40°C to 125°C TSSOP – PW Reel of 2000 SN74LV221AQPWRQ1 LV221AQ
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
DESCRIPTION/ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Pin assignments are identical to those of the SN74AHC123A and SN74AHCT123A devices, so the
SN74LV221A-Q1 can be substituted for those devices not using the retrigger feature.
For additional application information on multivibrators, see the application report Designing With The
SN74AHC123A and SN74AHCT123A, literature number SCLA014.
FUNCTION TABLE
(EACH MULTIVIBRATOR)